

# ARCO LEASING LIMITED

Ref: ALL/95703/2017

27<sup>th</sup> July, 2017

To,  
**The Dy. Manager-Listing**  
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI- 400 001

Dear Sir,

**Ref: Scrip Code - 511038**

**Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017.**

We are sending herewith Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> June, 2017

Kindly acknowledge the same & oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For ARCO LEASING LTD.



**DIRECTOR**

REPLY TO,  
PLOT NO.123, STREET NO.17  
M.I.D.C. (MAROL),  
ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI - 400 093.  
INDIA.

TEL : (+91-22) 5693 6311-3  
2821 7222-5  
FAX : 2836 1760  
CABLE : AUTOCOOLER

CIN : L65910MH1984PLC03195

**ARCO LEASING LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Plot No. 123, Street No. 17, M.I.D.C., Andheri-East, Mumbai 400093, India

Tel. No.: 022-2821722 Fax: 022-28361760 Email: arcoleasingltd@gmail.com

Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017

CIN:L65910MH1984PLC031957

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		Year ended			
		June 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)	June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)
(Open in Lacs except EPS, Number of Shares & % of Shareholding)					
<b>Part I</b>					
1	(a) Revenue from Operations	0.56	0.54	0.28	0.82
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	0.01	-	0.01
	Total Income (a + b)	0.56	0.55	0.28	0.83
2	Expenditure				
	a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-
	b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-
	e. Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-
	f. Other expenses	3.08	0.39	2.36	3.04
	g. Total expenses	3.08	0.39	2.36	3.04
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
6	Interest	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
8	Exceptional items - (Expenses) / Income	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
10	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
12	Extraordinary item ( net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(2.52)	0.16	(2.08)	(2.21)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				(2.15)
16	Earnings Per Share( EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS (Rs.) before Extraordinary items for the period and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.05)	0.07	(0.87)	(0.92)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS (Rs.) after Extraordinary items for the period and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.05)	0.07	(0.87)	(0.92)
<b>Part II</b>					
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public Shareholding				
	-Number of shares	111,470	111,470	111,470	111,470
	- Percentage of Shareholding	46.43%	46.43%	46.43%	46.43%
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	-Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	N. A.	N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of total share capital of the company )	N. A.	N. A.	N. A.	N. A.
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	128,600	128,600	128,600	128,600
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares ( as a % of total share capital of the company )	53.57%	53.57%	53.57%	53.57%

**Notes:**

- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.
- The Company has only one reportable segment, namely, Financial Services, for the purpose of Accounting Standard 17 on Segment Reporting.
- The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter. No complaint was outstanding at the beginning or end of the quarter.
- The figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2017

  
**Rajendra Rude**  
 Chairman